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Mission Statement: 

 
The mission of Dorchester School 

district Four is to develop life-long 
learners who will have a positive 

impact on our global world.   

 

 

 

School Accomplishments 
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Grades: CD-5th Grade 

Student  Enrollment: 164  

Classroom Teachers: 9 

Mascot: Eagle  

School Colors: Purple and Silver 
 

*************** 

Clay Hill Elementary School Goal 

Empower                               

                 All 

   Groups of 

  Learners to 

    Excel &  

                         Soar                  

*************** 

2020-21 Staff  
 CHES is  fully accredited by the      

AdvancED® Accreditation Commis-
sion and maintains an “All Clear” sta-
tus from the State Department of Ed-
ucation. 

 71.4% of  our teachers have ad-
vanced degrees, with most teachers 
having 5 plus years of experience. 

 Three teachers are GT endorsed. 
 K-2 teachers are all UFLI trained. 

School  Atmosphere 

Clay Hill Elementary offers a 
unique educational atmosphere 

for its teachers and students. 
Classroom instruction is support-

ed by an Instructional Coach,  a Lit-
eracy Coach, and a Reading Inter-
ventionist. We are located in the 

small town of Ridgeville, SC, which 
is conveniently located a short 20 
minute drive from Summerville & 
St. George.  Simply put, our sense 
of community makes CHES an in-
viting place to begin or continue a 

teaching career.  



  

            
Student Achievement  

2019 SC Report Card 

Overall Student Performance  

(Testing did not transpire for the 2019-2020 school year.)   

 
Parent/Community Involvement  

 

 

                   Walk to School Day 

Special Programs/ 

Extracurricular Activities 

Due to Covid-19, school programs, events, and  
activities were limited due to mandated restrictions .  

Academic Nights  
AR and Study Island Competitions  

Behavior Celebrations 
Box Tops for Education  

Character Education Program  
Cheerleading, Basketball, Softball and Soccer 

Exemplary Eagles  
Fall/Spring Book Fairs  

Gifted and Talented Program  
Jr. Beta Club  

Recycling Troopers  
Mystery Reader  

21st  Nita Lowery Century Community 
Learning Center After School Program Site  

 

 
                               

Academic 
Awards  

Celebration  

21st Century 
Crafts 

  
                              

 

Academic Achievement 

Our Rating/Score (Average—18.33/40)  
 Subjects Clay Hill 

Elementary 
Dorchester 

4 
South  

Carolina 

 ELA  33.8% 

(23/68) 

 37.0% 

(356/962) 

 45.4% 

(159686/ 

351481) 

 Math 57.4% 

(39/68) 

33.8% 

(325/962) 

 44.6% 

(158655/ 

351479 

 Preparing For Success 

Our Rating/Score (Good-6.44/10)  

 Science 68.4% 

(13/19) 

 45.0% 

(222/493) 

 49.1% 

(86817/ 

176695) 

 Social 
Studies 

86.7% 

(26/30) 

65.4% 

(210/321) 

6876% 

(80123/ 

118555) 

 Kdg. 
Readiness 

 50% 

 

31.8% 37.2% 

Annual Goals   

                 Our current goals are to: 

 Increase student achievement 
 Create and promote a safe learning    

environment  
 Actively engage the community and 

stakeholders in our school 

     Earth Day 

       Professional/Career 


