School Atmosphere

Clay Hill Elementary offers a unique educational atmosphere for its teachers and students. Classroom instruction is supported by an Instructional Coach, a Literacy Coach, and a Reading Interventionist. We are located in the small town of Ridgeville, SC, which is conveniently located a short 20 minute drive from Summerville & St. George. Simply put, our sense of community makes CHES an inviting place to begin or continue a teaching career.

School Accomplishments

- ⇒ CHES is fully accredited by the AdvancED® Accreditation Commission and maintains an "All Clear" status from the State Department of Education.
- \Rightarrow 71.4% of our teachers have advanced degrees, with most teachers having 5 plus years of experience.
- \Rightarrow Three teachers are GT endorsed.
- \Rightarrow K-2 teachers are all UFLI trained.

School Information

Grades: CD-5th Grade Student Enrollment: 164 **Classroom Teachers: 9** Mascot: Eagle School Colors: Purple and Silver **Clay Hill Elementary School Goal Empower** All **Groups of** Learners to Excel & Soar **** 2020-21 Staff



School Improvement Council "Report to the Parents" 2020-2021

> "<u>Collaborating to H</u>elp every <u>E</u>agle <u>S</u>oar"

Dorchester School District Four Mission Statement:

The mission of Dorchester School district Four is to develop life-long learners who will have a positive impact on our global world.

Ms. April Sanders, Principal 387 South Railroad Ave. Ridgeville, SC 29472 Phone - (843) 851-7386 Fax - (843) 873-0571

https://clayhill.dorchester4.k12.sc.us/

Parent/Community Involvement

Walk to School Day



Earth Day



Professional/Career



STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

2019 SC Report Card

Overall Student Performance

(Testing did not transpire for the 2019-2020 school year.)

Academic Achievement				
Our Rating/Score (Average—18.33/40)				
Subjects	Clay Hill	Dorchester	South	
	Elementary	4	Carolina	
ELA	33.8%	37.0%	45.4%	
	(23/68)	(356/962)	(159686/	
			351481)	
Math	57.4%	33.8%	44.6%	
	(39/68)	(325/962)	(158655/	
			351479	
Preparing For Success				

Our Bating/Score (Good-6 44/10)

Our Maing/ Score (0000-0.44/10)				
Science	68.4%	45.0%	49. 1%	
	(13/19)	(222/493)	(86817/	
			176695)	
Social	86.7%	65. 4%	6876%	
Studies	(26/30)	(210/321)	(80123/	
			118555)	
Kdg. Readiness	50%	31.8%	37.2%	

Annual Goals

Our current goals are to:

- \Rightarrow Increase student achievement
- \Rightarrow Create and promote a safe learning environment
- $\Rightarrow Actively engage the community and stakeholders in our school$

Special Programs/

Extracurricular Activities

Due to Covid-19, school programs, events, and activities were limited due to mandated restrictions. Academic Nights AR and Study Island Competitions **Behavior** Celebrations Box Tops for Education Character Education Program Cheerleading, Basketball, Softball and Soccer **Exemplary Eagles** Fall/Spring Book Fairs Gifted and Talented Program Jr. Beta Club **Recycling Troopers** Mystery Reader 21st Nita Lowery Century Community Learning Center After School Program Site



Academic Awards Celebration

21st Century Crafts

